NO. 1040 P. 2

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 02894-615002 Client's Ref. No.: 80048.1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	ient(s) or copy(les).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Christopher John Stevens	The Gillette Company	
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	Prudential Tower Building Boston, MA 02199-8004	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 		
Execution Date: 09/15/03	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
11/145,071		
Additional numbers attached?		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
MICHAEL R. HAMLIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.		
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Michael R. Hamlin Reg. No. 54,149	Al. July 27, 2005	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:		

21134330.doc

700198401

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.



CH \$40.00 061050 11145071

JUL. 27. 2005 1:51PM

NO. 1040-

page 1/1

CASE 80048 (Gillette Case 4266)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND UNDERTAKING

I/WE acknowledge that

the invention described in the specification entitled "Undercutter for a (a) shaving apparatus", which was filed 12 September 2002 in the European Patent Office as Serial Number 02 020 467.3, was made

by me alone,

Willows B. Christopher John Stevens, No. 8 The Willos, Caversham, Reading, Bershire RG4 8BD, United Kingdom,

in the course of my/our normal duties or of duties specifically assigned to me/us and

(b) the whole of the property (including the whole beneficial interest) in the said invention belongs to my/our Employer GILLETTE MANAGEMENT INC. ("the Company") and that the Company is entitled to the grant of a patent for the said invention in the United Kingdom and the grant of a patent or similar protection for the said invention in all other countries.

AND I/WE undertake at the request and expense of the Company to sign all such documents and do all such acts as may reasonably be required by the Company for the purpose of applying for, prosecuting and obtaining patents or similar protection for the said invention in any country for the benefit of the Company and its successors and assignees.

SIGNED

	I AK
)	MK/W
	\bigcup v

DATED

15 September

ASSIGNMENT

WE, GILLETTE MANAGEMENT INC. at the request of our associate company BRAUN GMBH, hereby assign to BRAUN GMBH the whole property (including the whole beneficial interest) in the invention described in the foregoing specification and the right to grant of a patent thereon.

Signed	on behalf o
Signed WA	on behalf c

of GILLETTE MANAGEMENT INC

of BRAUN_GMBH

PATENT

REEL: 016577 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED, 07/27/2005 0000